Cartridge Certi� cates:
   NBK2508\702-E10480 A&C
   NBK250702-E10480 E
Leaded Certi� cates:
   NBK250702-E10480 B &  D
   NBK250702-E10480 F
1A – 10A
Certi� cates:

Bulk N/A 1000 MXAB N/A
Bulk N/A 1000 MXAF N/A
Part Numbering System
Missing ‘XA’ on title
Electrical Characteristics
 % of Ampere Rating Ampere Rating Operning Time
 150% .5 - .8 "60 minutes, Minimum"
  1 - 3.15 "60 minutes, Minimum"
  4 - 6.3 "60 minutes, Minimum"
  8 -16 "30 minutes, Minimum"
 210% .5 - .8 "30 minutes, Maximum"
  1 - 3.15 "30 minutes, Maximum"
  4 - 6.3 "30 minutes, Maximum"
  8 -16 "30 minutes, Maximum"
 275% .5 - .8 ".25 sec., Min.; 80 sec., Max."
  1 - 3.15 ".75 sec., Min.; 80 sec., Max."
  4 - 6.3 ".75 sec., Min.; 80 sec., Max."
  8 -16 ".75 sec., Min.; 80 sec., Max."
 400% .5 - .8 ".05 sec., Min.; 5 sec., Max."
  1 - 3.15 ".095 sec., Min.; 5 sec., Max."
  4 - 6.3 ".15 sec., Min.; 5 sec., Max."
  8 -16 ".15 sec., Min.; 5 sec., Max."
 1000% .5 - .8 ".005 sec., Min.; .15 sec., Max."
  1 - 3.15 ".01 sec., Min.; .15 sec., Max."
  4 - 6.3 ".01 sec., Min.; .15 sec., Max."
  8 -16 ".01 sec., Min.; .15 sec., Max."
*Approval for Cartridge versions only
212
Cartridge and Axial Lead Fuses
 ©2008 Littelfuse , Inc.
Speci� cations are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com for current information.Revised: September 30, 2008
219XA Series
5×20 mm > Time Lag > 219 Series
Product Characteristics
  Materials
 Terminal Strength MIL-STD-202G, Method 211A.
Test Condition A
 Solderability Reference IEC  60127 Second Edition
2003-01 Annex A
Product Marking
Cap 1: Brand logo, current and voltage
rating.
Cap 2: Series and Agency approval
markings.
Packaging
Available in Bulk (V=5, H=100, M=1000
pcs/pkg) or on Tape/Reel (MRET1=1000
pcs/reel)
  Operating Temperature –55ºC to +125ºC
Shock
MIL-STD-202G, Method 107G, Test
Condition B: (5 cycles –65 O C to
+125 O C)
Vibration MIL-STD-202G, Method 201A
Humidity
MIL-STD-202G, Method 103B, Test
Condition A high RH (95%) and
elevated temperature (40O C) for 240
hours.
Salt Spray MIL-STD-202F Method 101D, Test
Condition B
Dimensions
Packaging
Packaging Option Packaging Speci� cation Quantity Quantity &
 Packaging Code Reel Size
219XAP Series
Bulk N/A 10 TXA N/A
Bulk N/A 1000 MX N/A